12-06-2005

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

lection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)		
1 1-	RECC	
7/2/5	TF	

	03130858 ————		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Опісе: Ріса			
Name of conveying party(ies): American Cyanamid Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Tanonidan Gyanama Gompany	I <u>V</u> NO		
	Name: Wyeth Holdings Corporation Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address: Trademark Department		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms		
Corporation- State: Maine, U.S.A.	City: Madison		
Other	State: NJ		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 07940		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2002	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Maine, U.S.A.		
	Other Citizenship		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vo		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	1345554 - ECLIPSE Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Ron Address Tardonal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 for the		
Internal Address: <u>Trademark Department</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card appropriate fee		
Street Address: Eive Giralda Farms	Authorized to be charged by credit ourd Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>Madison.</u>	8. Payment Information:		
State: NJ Zip: 07940	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>973-660-7692</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>973-660-7978</u>	b. Deposit Account Number O1-1425 Weth (formerly known as		
Email Address: adamsr@wyeth.com	Authorized User Name American Home Products Corporation		
9. Signature: Break Park	December 2, 2005		
Signature Date			
Bret Parker / Assistant Secretary Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing (F1)			
	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000104 011425 1345554

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the records of organization, amendment, and dissolution of corporations and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, formerly AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY is a duly organized business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of incorporation is July 23, 1907.

I further certify that an amendment to change the legal name from AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY to WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION was filed on December 31, 2002.

I further certify that said business corporation has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the charter and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed, given under my hand at Augusta, November 3, 2005.

MATTHEW DUNLAP SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0788